6881 E û 450d

08-13-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office





To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and .	1011165/6 suments or copy thereof. 26590/0400
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Mike Bell 2) Colin Richard Spooner 3) Brian Spooner Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes Sno 3. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 20, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): S.N	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Coin Controls Limited Internal Address: New Coin Street Royton Oldham Lancashire OL2 6JZ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes \infty no 29/103,052 Filed April 7, 1999 Application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s).
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the solid original document. June E. Rickey: Signature	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Office Date Total number of pages comprising transmittal:
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	rotal number of pages comprising dansmidal: 1
I hereby certify that this correspondence is deposited on	ited il in

ļ

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Mike Bell, Colin Richard Spooner, and Brian Spooner hereby assign all right, title and interest to Coin Controls Limited, a limited liability company, having a place of business at Royton, Oldham OL26JZ, England, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

PAYOUT SLIDE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by the undersigned on 1999, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

{FL40388.DOC;1}

Date: 8/1/44	× Noval	×
	Mike Bell	
	9 Foxhill Green	
	Weetwood	
	Leeds	
WITNESSED BY:	West Yorkshire LS16 5PQ, England	
		
Print or Type Name of Witness No. 1	Print or Type Name of Witness No. 2	
	G' CNT - N 2	
Signature of Witness No. 1	Signature of Witness No. 2	
Date	Date	
Date:	+ D. John	_×
	Colin Richard Spooner	
	Green Farm	
	Stalland Lane Deopham Green	
	Wymondham	
	Norfolk NR18 9DL England	
WITNESSED BY:	5.00.00.00	
LESURY, C. WHITE	theror white	-
Print or Type Name of Witness No. 1	Print or Type Name of Witness No. 2	
Luice	Tacolot.	
Signature of Witness No. 1	Signature of Witness No. 2	
20.05.99	20.05.99	
Date	Date	

1'

Date: <u>10.5.99</u>	+ proceed	\times
	Brian Spooner	
	Oakesmere Surlingham	
	Norfolk NR14 7AJ England	
WITNESSED BY:	Nortoik Will+ 773 England	
LESLEY WHITE	TROOR WHITE	·~~
Print or Type Name of Witness No. 1	Print or Type Name of Witness No. 2	
kani <i>ko</i> .	Tachal	
Signature of Witness No. 1	Signature of Witness No. 2	
20.05.99	20.05.99	
Date	Date	

3